
Sending parcels from the Netherlands  
to Belgium
Adjusted handover and delivery days - spring 2021				     
We do our best to deliver your parcels on time, even over bank holiday periods. You can help us by giving us your parcels in good time. 
Please take account of the adjusted handover and delivery days.

Week Handover date 1st delivery date 2nd delivery date

13
Sat 3 April Tue 6 April Wed 7 April

Easter Sunday Sun 4 April Tue 6 April Wed 7 April

14 Easter Monday Mon 5 April Tue 6 April Wed 7 April

17
Mon 26 April Tue 27 April

Kingsday (NL) Tue 27 April - closed

19
Wed 12 May Fri 14 May

Ascension day Thu 13 May / closed

20
Sat 22 May Tue 25 May

White Sunday Sun 23 May Tue 25 May

21 White monday Mon 24 May Tue 25 May

29
Tue 20 July Thu 22 July

National holiday in Belgium Wed 21 July Thu 22 July

New: We will be open on Easter and Whitsun
We will be kicking things into high gear in the coming months. For example, by investing in additional capacity on Sundays. This year we 
will even be open on Easter and Whitsun! On those days we will take care of your structural delivery agreements. This will enable us to 
process as many parcels as possible, ensuring that you can spread out your deliveries throughout the week. If your company has a built-
in rest day around Easter and Whitsun, please notify us in a timely manner through Mijn PostNL or your service team. We recommend 
you to make use of the Sunday delivery option, if you’re not already doing so.

Closed? Let us know in a timely manner
King’s Day and Ascension Day are rest days for us, so we will be closed. We will not be picking up parcels and you will not be able to 
deliver parcels to a sorting centre on those days. 

Last dates for registering changes



Last dates for registering changes
Would you like to supply us with more parcels than usual over the bank holiday period? Then you must inform us via Mijn PostNL or the 
service team by the dates below, at the latest. These dates also apply to any timing changes. Don’t forget to request extra roll containers too.

Changes for the period: To be provided by:
Easter week: Sat 3 April to 11 April Mon 22 February
King’s Day week: Sat 24 April to Sun 2 May Thurs 11 March 

Ascension Day week: Sat 8 May to Sun 16 May Thursday, 8 April

Weeks around Whitsun: Saturday, 22 May through Sunday, 13 June	 Thursday, 8 April

Note: the above dates do not apply to all our services. For further information, please go to postnl.nl/feestdagen.


